Industrial Growth Center, Siltara Raipur (CG) 493111, India Tel: +91 771 2216100

Tel: +91 771 2216100 Fax: +91 771 2216198/99 PAN No.: AAACR6149L

CIN: L27100MH1973PLC 016617

www.seml.co.in info@seml.co.in An ISO 9001, ISO 14001 & ISO 45001 Certified Company





22nd March 2023

Series: EQ

BSE Ltd The Department of Corporate Services Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers Dalal Street – Mumbai 400 001 National Stock Exchange of India Ltd. Exchange Plaza, Bandra Kurla Complex Bandra (E), Mumbai – 400051 Fax. No: 022-26598237/38, 022-26598347/48

Symbol: **SARDAEN**

Security Code No.:504614

Dear Sir,

Pursuant to the Regulation 39 (3) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the Company / R & T Agent has received information of loss/misplacement of Share Certificates and request for issue of Duplicate Share Certificate, as per details given hereunder:

Sr. No.	Folio No.	Name of the Shareholder	Certificate No.	Distinct	Distinctive Nos.	
				From	То	
1.	102033	Inder Kumar Sharma	35344	1467151	1467200	50
			35345	1467201	1467250	50
2.	R03063	Rasiklal Parekh	43735	1886701	1886750	50
				TOTAL S	SHARES	150

You are requested to take the information on record.

Copy of intimation as received from shareholder/claimant is enclosed.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully, For Sarda Energy & Minerals Ltd.

Company Secretary

DUP

From
Pradeep Parikh
5/26, Rupal Park Society,
Nr. Ankur Society,
Naranpura,
Ahmedabad – 380013



March 01, 2023

TO.

Bigshree Services Private Limited Pinnacle Business Park, Office No S6-2, 6th Floor, Mahakali Caves Road, Andheri (E) Mumbai - 400093

Sub:

618143

- (A) Avail procedure for issue of a duplicate certificate in lieu of lost/misplaced original share certificate.
- (B) Avail procedure for name deletion of the Shari Rasiklal Maganlal Parekh (Deceased Holder).
- (C) Avail procedure for claiming unclaimed dividends.

Respected Sir/ Madam,

Unit: Sarda Energy & Minerals Limited

Folio No: **R03063**

Holder: Rasiklal Parekh jointly with Pradeep Parikh

- I, Pradeep Rasiklal Parikh, Son of the Rasiklal Maganlal Parikh residing at 5/26 Rupal Park Society, Nr. Ankur Society, Naranpura, Ahmedabad 380013 hereby declares that I jointly with Rasiklal Maganlal Parikh (Deceased Holder) hold <u>50 Shares</u> in the name of the Company. I also hereby declare that the Deceased expired on the date 10/12/2007 at 5/26 Rupal Park Society, Nr. Vijaynagar, Naranpura, Ahmedabad 380013.
- I, Pradeep Rasiklal Parikh, hereby declare that the shares related to Folio No. R03063 was/were issued to the deceased holder, I /We have not sold, mortgaged, pledged, or otherwise encumbered or disposed off the shares or parted with the possession of any share certificates in any manner. In the case at any time, I / We locate the Share Certificate(s) or any of them I /We shall immediately surrender the same to the company.

As mentioned above, the original share certificate is lost/misplaced, I hereby request your good self to provide the detailed procedure along with the necessary formats for the issue of the duplicate share certificate after the name deletion of the Shari Rasiklal Maganlal Parekh (Deceased Holder). Since share certificates are not

Jodeen

traceable, I also request your good self <u>to provide the details of the shares</u> <u>certificate like Certificate Number, and Distinctive Number</u> for the issuing duplicate share certificates and the transmission of the shares.

I also request your good self to provide the details of the unclaimed dividend and detailed procedure along with necessary for the claiming the same.

I am enclosing a scanned copy of the necessary documents as proof of my identification & address and I hope that you will take this matter to your notice & revert to me with a solution to the above:

- 1. Copy of the Dividend Warrant
- 2. Copy PAN and Aadhar Card of Pradeep Rasiklal Parikh
- 3. Death Certificate of Rasiklal Maganlal Parikh (Deceased Holder).
- 4. Cancelled Cheque of Pradeep Rasiklal Parikh
- 5. Copy of the Latest Utility Bill for the Current Address.
- 6. Client Master List (CML) issued by the Depository Participant (DP).

Thanking You, Yours Faithfully,

Pradeep Parikh

Big share services pxt Ltd. Em floor, Pinnacle Bosines Park Andhari (F) Mumboy 400 092 618153

Paked: 15/9/2023

Compay Name: Sarda Enorgy & Minorals Ltd'

Subject: Duplicate cum Transmission of shares Fir Madam,

My husband shri. Inder Krmar sharma has expired (death certificate enclose). Also original Certificate is misplaced by my bank Arois Scionil I would thereby request you to take represt for duplicate certificate and transmit shows to my non

[hanking you, your faith filly. Dharma.

My. Ray Moderland Sharma

S			CEIV to Ve	ED rificatio	n
	2	0	MAR	2023	
Tion :	200-100-100	maint first	man de l	T. Jun	

Address of Corresponde Mrs. Ray Indorkumar Sharn Flot No 24, Juho urrashi Plot No 3, Road No 10. Jupo scheme. Mumhai -400 049

7el # 9820400852